SENATE AMENDMENTS TO B-ENGROSSED HOUSE BILL 3243

By JOINT COMMITTEE ON WAYS AND MEANS

June 22

1 On page 5 of the printed B-engrossed bill, after line 14, insert:

2 "SECTION 8. Notwithstanding any other law limiting expenditures, the limitation on 3 expenditures established by section 1, chapter 192, Oregon Laws 2015 (Enrolled House Bill 5023), as modified by legislative or Emergency Board action, for the biennium beginning July 4 $\mathbf{5}$ 1, 2015, as the maximum limit for payment of expenses from fees, moneys or other revenues, including Miscellaneous Receipts, but excluding lottery funds and federal funds, collected or 6 received by the State Mortuary and Cemetery Board, is increased by \$378,000 for the pur-7 poses of administering the amendments to ORS 97.170, 97.180, 97.190, 97.200, 97.990, 413.825 8 9 and 692.040 by sections 1 to 7 of this 2015 Act.

10 "SECTION 9. Notwithstanding any other law limiting expenditures, the limitation on expenditures established by section 2 (1), chapter ___, Oregon Laws 2015 (Enrolled Senate 11 Bill 5526), for the biennium beginning July 1, 2015, as the maximum limit for payment of ex-12 13 penses from fees, moneys or other revenues, including Miscellaneous Receipts, tobacco tax 14 receipts, provider taxes, Medicare receipts and federal funds for indirect cost recovery, 15Supplemental Security Income recoveries, Women, Infants and Children Program food re-16 bates, the Coordinated School Health Program, the Edward Byrne Memorial State and Local 17 Law Enforcement Assistance Grant Program, homeland security and emergency 18 preparedness and response services, but excluding lottery funds and federal funds not described in section 2, chapter ___, Oregon Laws 2015 (Enrolled Senate Bill 5526), collected or 19 20 received by the Oregon Health Authority, is decreased by \$378,000.".

In line 15, delete "8" and insert "10".

In line 22, delete "9" and insert "11".

23